B-81
Catalog 3800 - Quick Coupling Productsparker.com/qcd
Hydraulic Quick Couplings
Connect Under Pressure
75 Series
Threaded Connection
Poppet Valves, High Pressure
Features:

Poppet Valves, High Pressure
Performance
Ordering Guide
Torque Values for Connecting Under Pressure
Internal Pressure (bar)
To
rq
ue
 (i
nc
h
po
un
ds
)
Torque (N
.m
)
Internal Pressure (PSI)
Flow Chart
P
ressure Loss (bar)
Flow Rate (LPM)
Flow Rate (GPM)
88 SSU (18 cSt) oil
P
re
ss
ur
e
Lo
ss
 (P
S
I)
	 75 	 C 	 12 	- 	12 	 F
Material:
Blank = Steel plated
S = 316 Stainless Steel
Series:
75
Coupling Half:
C = Coupler
N = Nipple
Coupling Body Size:
12 = 3/4"
16 = 1"
20 = 1-1/4"
24 = 1-1/2"
        End Fitting Size:
12 = 3/4"
16 = 1"
20 = 1-1/4"
24 = 1-1/2"
End Fitting Type:
F* = Female Pipe NPTF for Steel - NPT for  316 SST
EF = Female SAEa
RP = Female British Parallel BS2779
Seals:
Blank = Nitrile
V = Fluorocarbon
E = Ethylene Propylene Rubber
Options:
W** = Wrench Flats on body
Options:
DBP*** = "Fire Safe" BOP
version 3/4" thru 2" steel,
1” and 1-1/4” stainless steel
32 = 2"
40 = 2-1/2"
48 = 3"
64 = 4"
32 = 2"